Race Date
September 21, 2024

Bib No

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Name

Team - Penn
Team Score (places): 22
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2559
2595
2593
2581
2562
2594
2556
2571
2588
2578
2601
2577
2566
2587
2582
2599

Scott Eubank
Weston St. Clair
Noah Shafer
Luke Petras
Landon Graves
Brett Spriggs
Oliver Dvorak
Noah Koroscil
Ben Reihl

Joe McQueary
Mason Westbrook
Jason Mbianda
Peyton Ham
Elijah Reger
Ronan Pratt
Collin Termont

Team - Concord
Team Score (places): 72
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1266
1260
1258
1249
1263
1261
1250
1273

Daniel Montiel
Jacob Hernandez
Alejandro Gonzalez
Jayden Anglemyer
Emmanuel Martinez
Nathan Jaramillo
Manuel Arano Trejo
Brady Sotebeer

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 95
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2948
2941
2935
2942
2964
2939
2962
2934
2927

Aiden McAlpine
Chase Henry
Grayson Forrest
Trent Hoadley
David Woodburn
Owen Heeren
Max Swanson
Tim Fields
Asher Collins

www.thtiming.com

Boys

Boy's Reserve

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Grade Place
11 2
11 3
12 4
11 5
12 8
11 (9)
12 (11)
12 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
11 1
11 6
11 7
11 10
11 48
11 (75)
11 (92)
11 More Than 7
12 12
12 14
12 15
12 16
11 38
12 (43)
12 47
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7

1

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 18:32.6

[CoR N \V]

14

22
(31)
(42)

18:23.2
18:25.9
18:34.9
18:37.3
18:41.9
18:44.5
19:03.2
19:17.1
19:38.2
19:39.2
19:48.1
20:44.2
21:34.4
23:06.3
23:21.4
23:42.2

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 19:12.2

1

7

14
24
72
(147)
(239)

18:10.6
18:37.7
18:41.1
18:44.9
21:46.7
23:37.7
27:47.8
32:16.5

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 19:51.0

12
26
41
57
95

(138)

(185)

19:13.3
19:16.9
19:20.9
19:59.4
21:24.4
21:31.2
21:39.3
21:46.6
22:23.1

18:23.2

36:49.1

55:24.0
1:14.01.4
1:32:43.4
1:51:27.9
2:10:31.1
2:29:48.2
2:49:26.4
3:09:05.6
3:28:53.7
3:49:38.0
4:11:12.4
4:34:18.8
4:57:40.2
5:21:22.5

18:10.6
36:48.3
55:29.5
1:14:14.4
1:36:01.1
1:59:38.9
2:27:26.8
2:59:43.3

19:13.3
38:30.2
57:51.2
1:17:50.6
1:39:15.0
2:00:46.3
2:22:25.7
2:44:12.4
3:06:35.5

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:02.7
0:11.7
0:14.1
0:18.7
0:21.3
0:39.9
0:53.8
1:14.9
1:15.9
1:.24.9
2:21.0
3:11.2
4:43.1
4:58.2
5:19.0

0:00.0
0:27.1
0:30.5
0:34.3
3:36.0
5:27.1
9:37.2
14:05.9

0:00.0
0:03.6
0:07.6
0:46.1
2:11.1
2:17.9
2:26.0
2:33.3
3:09.8

09/21/2024 12:44:30



Race Date

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 21, 2024

Bib No

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 95

10 2957
11 2923
12 2931
13 2929
14 2925
15 2951
16 2937
17 2932
18 2954

Ben Rupp
Kaenen Bartley
Gabe Drew

Izzy Dejesus
Connor Campbell
Abe Niksch
Westin Hahn
Mason Eggert
Drew Paceley

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 123

2040
2037
2043
2035
2049
2042
2036
2050
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Landyn Hunt
Henry Denger
Andrew McKie
Graden Clark
Vinny Vanmeter
Sam Malstaff
Owen Covarrubias
Julian Wilson

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 139

1203
1204
1224
1202
1213
1215
1212
1206
1222
1200
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Finn Duffie

Nathan Fernandez
Jake Wisch

Dane Cooper

Wyatt Lambersie
Maksim Middendorff
Mason Kubath
Jackson Foster
Colton Smith

Justin Bircher

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 179

1 1974
2 2010

Brandon Andree
Will Yock
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Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Reserve

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall

Grade Place

10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 13

11 20

10 22

9 33

12 35

9 (59)

9 (83)

9 More Than 7
10 18

9 19

9 25

12 31

10 46

9 (73)

9 (79)

10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 24

9 26

2

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position -

Cumulative

Time Time

3

Time
Back

Average Time: 19:51.0

22:25.2  3:29:00.8
23:.04.7  3:52:05.5
23:10.8 4:15:16.3
23:18.4  4:38:34.7
24:45.9  5:03:20.6
24:55.4  5:28:16.1
25:07.2 5:53:23.3
26:06.6 6:19:29.9
35:19.4  6:54:49.3

Finish Position -

4

3:11.9
3:51.4
3:57.5
4:05.1
5:32.6
5:42.1
5:53.9
6:53.3
16:06.1

Average Time: 20:28.5

13 19:16.6 19:16.6
33 20:15.6 39:32.3
55 20:30.7  1:00:03.1
88 21:08.8 1:21:11.9
123 21:10.8  1:42:22.8
(182) 22:23.4  2:04:46.2
(265) 24:57.6  2:29:43.8
25:11.2  2:54:55.1

Finish Position -

5

0:00.0
0:59.0
1:14.0
1:52.1
1:54.1
3:06.7
5:40.9
5:54.6

Average Time: 20:42.0

18 20:02.1 20:02.1
37 20:08.4 40:10.5
62 20:40.1  1:00:50.7
93 21:03.3 1:21:54.0
139 21:36.3 1:43:30.4
(212) 23:23.4  2:06:53.8
(291) 23:585 2:30:52.3
24:12.6  2:55:05.0

24:15.1 3:19:20.1

26:17.1  3:45:37.2

Finish Position -

24 20:36.1
50 20:43.2

6

0:00.0
0:06.2
0:38.0
1:.01.1
1:34.2
3:21.3
3:56.3
4:10.5
4:12.9
6:14.9

Average Time: 21:14.3

20:36.1
41:19.4

0:00.0
0:07.1

09/21/2024 12:44:30



Race Date
September 21, 2024

Bib No

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Name

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 179
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10
11
12
13
14

1982
1991
1994
1986
1999
1981
2009
1977
1976
1993
2002
1990

Josh England
Jakob Kreuger
Ray Mettert
Vince Gomez
Aiden Ruhlander
Elijah Davis
Owen Tyrpin
Bryan Chandler
Nick Aurelio
Brody McLaughlin
Arturo Saenz
Vince lannucci

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 208
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1356
1330
1339
1349
1318
1332
1358
1336
1347
1320
1354
1359

Braeden Wallace
Keaton Honickel
Tyler Mejan
Lucas Quick
Dean Brazda
Ryan Huss
Matthew Wallace
Jonathan Letcher
Jackson Petry
Joel Conway
Tristan Spasoff
Charles Wang

Team - Wawasee
Team Score (places): 227
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3030
3025
3021
3034
3024
3026
3020
3027
3029

Layclan Saylor
Grayson Lashley
Zaidyn Ferrer
Andrew Waugh
Luke Kompagne
Zane Likens
Abram Ervin
Dewey Lindsey
Jaden Price
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Boys

Boy's Reserve

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall

Grade Place

12 29

10 40

9 60

9 (63)

10 (67)

10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 32

9 39

11 41

9 45

10 51

10 (53)

10 (56)

10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 17

10 44

9 50

11 55

12 61

10 (62)

10 (69)

10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7

3

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 21:14.3

79
119
179

(242)

(309)

20:55.2
21:28.4
22:28.4
22:37.1
22:53.4
23:01.1
23:26.1
23:43.6
24:30.9
24:52.1
27:25.8
32:05.7

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 21:29.7

32
71
112
157
208
(261)
(317)

21:05.5
21:25.6
21:29.5
21:35.1
21:52.9
22:01.6
22:07.1
22:22.6
22:49.1
24:09.8
25:54.6
34:54.1

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 21:36.6

17
61
111
166
227
(289)
(358)

20:01.7
21:32.9
21:50.8
22:04.3
22:33.3
22:33.9
22:56.6
25:11.7
26:52.1

1:02:14.7
1:23:43.2
1:46:11.6
2:08:48.8
2:31:42.3
2:54:43.4
3:18:09.6
3:41:53.2
4:06:24.2
4:31:16.4
4:58:42.2
5:30:48.0

21:05.5

42:31.1
1:04:00.7
1.25:35.9
1:47:28.9
2:09:30.5
2:31:37.7
2:54:00.3
3:16:49.5
3:40:59.3
4:06:53.9
4:41:48.1

20:01.7

41:34.6
1:03:25.4
1:25:29.7
1:48:03.0
2:10:37.0
2:33:33.6
2:58:45.3
3:25:37.5

Time
Back

0:19.1
0:52.3
1:.52.2
2:00.9
2:17.2
2:24.9
2:49.9
3:.07.4
3:54.7
4:16.0
6:49.6
11:29.6

0:00.0
0:20.0
0:24.0
0:29.6
0:47.4
0:56.1
1:01.6
1:17.0
1:43.5
3:04.3
4:49.0
13:48.6

0:00.0
1:31.2
1:49.1
2:02.6
2:31.6
2:32.2
2:54.9
5:10.0
6:50.4

09/21/2024 12:44:31



Race Date

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 21, 2024

Bib No

Name

Team - llliana Christian
Team Score (places): 228

1854
1852
1848
1847
1844
1841
1840
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Max Vanlaten
Levi Schutt
Joey O'Connor
Jordan Mercuri
Caden Evers
Jed Barlow

Jj Alleman

Team - Lowell
Team Score (places): 232

2112
2110
2109
2097
2120
2108
2107
2111
2115
2105
2101
2117
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Charles Sepko
Brayden Santelik
Connor Murphy-Austgen
Ashton Colson
Keegan Wunsh
Aden Moore
Nathan Michalesko
Wesley Scheive
Mikelis Vitols
Daniel Lucka

Tyler Hammer
Timothy Wolfe

Team - Elkhart
Team Score (places): 237

1519
1517
1500
1508
1524
1509
1522
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Carson Scott

Cayden Pettis

lan Alexander

Collin Khomphengchan
Dylan Vega

Lucas Lambert

Davis Sprague

Team - Culver Academies
Team Score (places): 286

1 1385
2 1380
3 1390

Magnus McCallister
Steven Cai
Josh Vandenboom

www.thtiming.com

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Reserve

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Grade Place

9 23
11 30
9 42
9 65
11 68
9 (77)
11 (87)
10 21
10 36
9 49
11 52
12 74
12 (76)
9 (80)
9 More Than
12 More Than
9 More Than
12 More Than
10 More Than
11 27
11 28
11 34
11 70
12 78
10 (92)
11 (94)
9 37
11 54
9 58

4
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 21:44.4

23
53
95
160
228
(305)

(392)

20:32.1
20:58.8
21:30.4
22:44.5
22:56.2
23:47.3
25:40.8

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 21:47.4

21
57
106
158
232
(308)
(388)

20:18.5
21:17.9
21:47.3
22:00.9
23:32.3
23:45.2
24:03.3
25:48.3
26:16.1
27:48.1
30:47.9
35:37.3

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 21:54.6

27
55
89
159
237
(328)

(422)

20:44.4
20:47.1
21:10.8
23:02.3
23:48.6
27:20.7
30:58.7

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 22:21.1

37
91
149

21:23.7
22:03.6
22:19.9

20:32.1

41:30.9
1.03:.01.4
1:25:45.9
1:48:42.1
2:12:29.4
2:38:10.3

20:18.5

41:36.4
1:03:23.8
1:25:24.7
1:48:57.1
2:12:42.4
2:36:45.7
3:02:34.1
3:28:50.2
3:56:38.4
4:27:26.3
5:03:03.6

20:44.4

41:31.6
1.02:42.4
1:25:44.7
1:49:33.4
2:16:54.2
2:47:52.9

21:23.7
43:27.4
1:05:47.4

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:26.7
0:58.3
2:12.3
2:24.0
3:15.1
5:08.7

0:00.0
0:59.3
1:28.8
1:42.4
3:13.8
3:26.7
3:44.8
5:29.8
5:57.5
7:29.6
10:29.4
15:18.7

0:00.0
0:02.7
0:26.4
2:17.8
3:04.2
6:36.3
10:14.2

0:00.0
0:39.8
0:56.1

09/21/2024 12:44:31



Race Date
September 21, 2024

Bib No

Name

Team - Culver Academies

2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Reserve
Class - 1 Cross Country

4
5
6

Team Score (places): 286

1387
1379
1384

Kyan Sechen
John Blackburn
Albert Lu

Team - Highland
Team Score (places): 386
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1780
1788
1779
1775
1778
1781
1461
1772
1777
1787

Tyler Langel
Sam Zamudio
Aiden Jensen
Luke Ferrer
Cody Hanson
Ronit Makwana
Alejandro Muniz
Harvey Crouch
Eric Gomez
Michael Susko

Team - Logansport
Team Score (places): 416
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2073
2068
2082
2072
2075

David Gavin

Angel Buenaventra
Aiden Snoeberger
Eric Garcia

Carter Massie

Team - Goshen
Team Score (places): Inc.
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1637
1626
1632
1625

Bradley Neil
Romero Benjamin
Juarez-Arreola Itzae
Diaz-Ruiz Alex

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): Inc.

1
2
3

2669
2665
2655

Cooper Wilkins
Bryce Snyder
Teriqgue Hampton

www.thtiming.com

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 22:21.1
9 66 215 22:52.9 1:28:40.3 1:29.1
11 71 286 23:05.5 1:51:45.9 1:41.7
11 (90) (376) 26:56.6 2:18:42.5 5:32.8
Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 24:09.5
12 64 64 22:41.1 22:41.1 0:00.0
12 72 136 23:09.6 45:50.7 0:28.4
9 81 217 24:16.3 1:10:07.0 1:35.1
9 84 301 25:18.9 1:35:25.9 2:37.7
12 85 386 25:21.5 2:00:47.5 2:40.4
10 (86) 472) 25:37.1 2:26:24.7 2:55.9
9 (88) (560) 25:45.1  2:52:09.8 3:03.9
9 More Than 7 26:22.8 3:18:32.7 3:41.6
12 More Than 7 31:02.5 3:49:35.2 8:21.3
12 More Than 7 47:47.4  4:37:22.6 25:06.2
Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 26:23.2
9 57 57 22:13.7 22:13.7 0:00.0
12 82 139 24:30.6 46:44.3 2:16.9
12 89 228 25:50.9 1:12:35.3 3:37.2
11 93 321 28:04.3 1:40:39.6 5:50.6
9 95 416 31:16.5 2:11:56.2 9:02.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
9 Less Than 5 20:38.1 20:38.1 0:00.0
12 Less Than 5 23:35.2 44:13.4 2:57.0
10 Less Than 5 24:46.9 1:09:00.3 4:08.7
11 Less Than 5 24:50.3 1:33:50.6 4:12.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 19:49.7 19:49.7 0:00.0
11 Less Than 5 22:02.8 41:52.6 2:13.1
11 Less Than 5 24:29.1 1:06:21.7 4:39.4
5 09/21/2024 12:44:31



2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 21, 2024

Boys
Boy's Reserve
Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Portage Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
4 2664 Kemon Randolph 12 Less Than 5 27:17.1  1:33:38.8 7:27.4
Team - SB Adams Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 2729 James Bernhard 9 Less Than 5 23:58.4 23:58.4 0:00.0
2 2742 Jayden Olson 10 Less Than 5 29:26.2 53:24.6 5:27.7
3 2740 Randy Maxwell 9 Less Than 5 32:31.8 1:25:56.4 8:33.4
4 2728 Geramiah Banda 9 Less Than 5 35:19.1 2:01:15.5 11:20.7
Team - Griffith Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1652 Maxwell Schroader 10 Less Than 5 29:32.7 29:32.7 0:00.0
2 1653 Mason Taylor 11 Less Than 5 29:40.8 59:13.5 0:08.1
3 1650 Bobby Owendsby 9 Less Than 5 36:19.5 1:35:33.1 6:46.8
Team - Hebron Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1725 Jordan Amaya 11 Less Than 5 24:06.8 24:06.8 0:00.0
2 1731 Adam Gill 12 Less Than 5 26:20.1 50:26.9 2:13.3
3 1736 Jack Oshy 10 Less Than 5 27:57.6  1:18:24.6 3:50.8
Team - Northwood Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 2483 Braxton Parvu-Timmer 12 Less Than 5 19:47.2 19:47.2 0:00.0
2 2486 Colton Rouch 11 Less Than 5 20:12.8 40:00.1 0:25.6
3 2487 Gabriel Schrock 12 Less Than 5 21:12.0 1:01:12.1 1:24.7
Team - Washington Twp Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 2993 Christian Lutin 10 Less Than 5 24:23.9 24:23.9 0:00.0
2 2990 Oakley Goetz 9 Less Than 5 25:09.1 49:33.0 0:45.2
3 2997 Liam Powell 10 Less Than 5 25:25.8 1:14:58.9 1:01.9
Team - Bremen Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1112 Aiden Green 12 Less Than 5 23:45.6 23:45.6 0:00.0



2024 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Race Date
September 21, 2024 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Reserve
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Bremen Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
2 1121 Cal Witwer 10 Less Than 5 31:31.3 55:17.0 7:45.6
Team - Mishawaka Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 2223 Aris Koehler 11 Less Than 5 21:49.4 21:49.4 0:00.0
2 2220 Michael Fry-Casares 11 Less Than 5 23:42.2 45:31.6 1:52.8
Team - New Prairie Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 2347 Andrew Doyle 12 Less Than 5 24:55.5 24:55.5 0:00.0
2 2351 lan Kraus 11 Less Than 5 25:18.1 50:13.7 0:22.5
Team - Northridge Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 2420 Connor Davis 11 Less Than 5 20:31.3 20:31.3 0:00.0
2 2438 AsonYi 11 Less Than 5 23:29.8 44:01.1 2:58.4
Team - Munster Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 2289 Alen Diaz 12 Less Than 5 21:59.9 21:59.9 0:00.0

www.thtiming.com 7 09/21/2024 12:44:32



